

Central University of Jammu

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), Distt. Samba Jammu, J&K-181143. website: www.cujammu.ac.in

संख्या: CUJ/Acad/VII-11/1/2021/ 55 १

September, 2022

CIRCULAR

Sub: Submission of Annual Fee - Reg

Ref:

i. Circular dated 20.07.2022

ii. Circular dated 30.08.2022

Please refer to University circulars under reference regarding submission of Annual Fee by students of the University for the Academic Session 2022-23, last date of which was 09.08.2022 (without late fee) and 27.08.2022 (with late fee).

Students who have not paid prescribed Annual Fee till date are hereby accorded last opportunity to pay Annual Fee within 7 days w.e.f. 16.09.2022 to 22.09.2022 on payment of late fee of Rs. 1000/- failing which their candidature for the said programme of study will stand forfeited. No request for extension of last date will be entertained hereinafter.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Dr. Yashwant \$ingh)

Registrar

E-mail - registrar@cujammu.ac.in

Ph - 01923-02496588

All Heads of Departments

Encl: as above

Copy to:

- 1. Controller of Examinations
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 3. P.S. to Registrar / Finance Officer
- 4. ICT Branch for uploading on the University website



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU



राया—सुचानी; बागला, जिला **सांबा**—181143, जम्मू; जम्मू एवं कश्मीर Rahya – Suchani (Bagla), District Samba -181143, Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir)

No. CUJ/Acad/VI-II/14 | 2022 | 529B

30.08.2022

Circular no 2/2022

Ref: Circular dated 20.07.2022

Please refer to University circular under reference regarding submission of Annual Fee by students of the University for the Academic Session 2022-23, last date of which was 09.08.2022 (without late fee) and 27.08.2022 (with late fee). In this regard, list of students who have paid the Annual Fee is enclosed herewith for the information of all Heads of Departments.

Further, reference is invited to clause 54 of Ordinance no 4:

"All students admitted to an Odd Semester shall be eligible for promotion to the Even Semester. To be eligible for promotion from an Even Semester to the Odd Semester, a student shall be required to successfully complete at least 50% of all the courses registered by him/her in all previous even and odd semester. All such students who are not promoted to the next semester shall be treated as Exstudents and shall continue to remain so till they become eligible for promotion to the next semester".

- 2. All Heads of Departments are therefore requested to please check and verify the progression of students to **Odd Semesters** so that only those students who satisfy the provision under reference above may be promoted to Odd semester.
- 3. Student(s) found not eligible for promotion to Odd Semester may be intimated to Controller of Examinations (examination@cujammu.ac.in) & Academic Branch (cujacademics@cujammu.ac.in) so that necessary action as per rule may be taken at the earliest.

4. All Head of Departments are requested to provide Registration Returns of eligible students accordingly.

Dr. Yashwant Singh Registrar

registar@cujammu.ac.in

01923-249658

All Heads of Departments

Copy to:

- 1. Controller of Examinations
- 2. Assistant Registrar (Academics)
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 4. PS to Finance Officer
- 5. PS to Registrar
- 6. ICT Cell (for uploading on University Website)



Central University of Jammu

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), Distt. Samba Jammu, J&K-181143. website: www.cujammu.ac.in

संख्या: CUJ/Acad/VII-11/1/2022/42.8

20 July, 2022

CIRCULAR

Sub: Submission of Annual Fee - Reg

Academic Session 2022-23 shall commence for UG/PG 3rd, 5th, 7th & 9th semesters in August, 2022. In this regard, all Heads of the Departments and Directors of the Centres are requested to inform students to submit Annual Fee through Samarth Portal w.e.f. 22.07.2022 to 69.08.2022 failing which late fee @Rs. 500/- will be charged w.e.f. 10.08.2022 to 27.08.2022.

Students may login in the portal with Username & Password and follow following steps:-

- 1. Clicken "Fee Active for Session 2022-23 July".
- 2. Fee details will be displayed.
- 3. Click on "Click to Pay".

Payment receipt will be available in the SAMARTH Account of the student.

(Mohammed Iqbal)

Registrar (I/c)

E-mail - registrar@cujammu.ac.in

Ph - 01923-249658

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans
- 2. Heads/Directors of all Departments/Centres
- 3. P.S. to Registrar / Finance Officer
- 4. ICT Branch for upleading on the University website